HOFFMAN ESTATES PARK DISTRICT

Adult Summer Softball Leagues – 2021

Thank you for inquiring about the Hoffman Estates Park District's Adult Summer Softball Leagues. Our program objective is to provide an opportunity for interested men, women and corporations to play organized softball. Fair play and sportsmanship is the responsibility of every player, manager, umpire, and spectator.

If you have any questions or concerns about the Adult Softball Program, please feel free to

call me at (847) 285-5429.

Kyle Thomas, Athletic Manager, Hoffman Estates Park District,

Direct: (847) 285-5429 Fax: (847) 885-7523 kthomas@heparks.org Website: www.heparks.org

LEAGUE INFORMATION

Adult Softball Leagues

- ❖ 18 years and older or a high school graduate
- ❖ 9 game season
- **❖** 6:30 PM, 7:30 PM, 8:30 PM game times
- May through March
- ❖ 6'/12' limited arc Mats will be used (for 12 inch only)
- ❖ \$700 per team league fee
- **❖ NO NON RESIDENT FEES**
- ❖ Cash rewards for competitive league teams that finish 1st, 2nd or 3rd pla ∪.
- **❖** Trophy rewards for recreational league.
- Single elimination post season tournament for teams with a record of .500 and above (leagues separated)
- Sponsor's Trophy for tourney champion
 - See team registration form for specific leagues and nights

LEAGUE DEFINITIONS

- Competitive League- The league is designed for teams that are highly competitive and strong skill level.
- ❖ Recreational- This league is designed for beginning teams and low competitive level teams with average to low skill level.
- **❖ NEW WOMENS OPEN LEAGUE- This league is open to all levels of softball teams.**
- **❖** Co-Rec Open League- This League is open to all levels of softball teams.

Managers will be notified if leagues are merged.

HEPD FALL SOFTBALL TIMELINE

Monday, February 8, 2021 Open Registration for all teams with a Team Registration form

& \$100 deposit

Hoffman Estates Park District

C/o Kyle Thomas 1685 W. Higgins Road Hoffman Estates, IL 60169

A valid credit card number must appear on the registration form for the registration to be processed and the team to be

entered into the league.

Friday, April 9, 2021 Remainder of the league fee due. If the entire league fee is not

paid by this date, the credit card will be charged for the

remainder of the fee.

MANAGERS MEETING TBD Manager's Meeting

Triphahn Center Board Room

Co-ed 14": 6:30 PM Men's 12": 7:30 PM Corporation": 8:30 PM

Rosters, rules, and schedules will be handed out at meeting. If you cannot attend, please send someone in your place. Your team will be responsible for all information that is covered in

the meeting.

Week of May 3rd Season Begins! (Rosters due at first game)

GENERAL INFORMATION

Hoffman Estates Park District and the Village of Hoffman Estates ordinances prohibit any use of tobacco and alcoholic beverages on park property. Players and managers will be subject to suspensions and/or team forfeits. Any player or spectator suspected to be under the influence will be asked to leave the premises.

Team managers will be held responsible for their team players and spectators actions.

Teams are reminded that the HEPD does not carry insurance covering injuries incurred while participating in the HEPD Softball Leagues. Individuals are responsible for their own liability.

H.E.P.D. SOFTBALL FIELDS

Cannon Crossings is a four field complex with two lighted baseball/softball fields, concession stand and bathroom facility.

Game times will be 6:30 PM, 7:30 PM, & 8:30 PM.

CANNON CROSSINGS SOFTBALL FIELDS

Cannon Crossing, 1675 Nicholson Drive, is located in West Hoffman Estates. From Route 59 take Shoe Factory Road West to McDonough Road (the first left after going over the train tracks) turn left and the sports complex will be straight ahead.

HOFFMAN ESTATES PARK DISTRICT

Adult Summer Softball Leagues – 2021 Team Registration Form

Direct: 847.285.5429 Fax: 847.885.7523

kthomas@heparks.org

Team Name	Ma	Manager					
Home Address				Town/Zip			
Home Phone_()			Work Phone_(_)	
Cell_()_				x_()		
Email							
Email		PI	FASE CIRCLE	FIRST CHOIC	CF		
		Monday	Monday	Tuesday	Tuesday	1	
		Men's 12" Competitive	Men's 12" Recreational	Co-ed 14"	Womens Open		
			237303-В	237303-C	League 237303-D		
First Choice:	League_	ue Night					
Second Choice:	League_	ıe Night					
Did your team pla	y HEPD Sı	ummer 20	20 or Fall	2020?	Yes	;	No
If yes, Team Name	.			& Mana	ager		
I fully understand if m							or the entire league
I also agree and unde park district, then my number. Balances ar will be automatically of	team will no e due by Mo	ot be registe enday, May 3	red for the 2 3, 2021. If pa	2021 Softball ayments are	League wi	thout a valid by due date, tl	saved credit card
Manager's Signate		not be processe	Date				
Payment Informatio	on: \$10	00 due at ti	<mark>me registra</mark>	<mark>ation</mark> E	Balance du	ue (\$600) Ma	y 3.
Payment Method:	Ch Cre			of Credit Ca		_ ehold account	.)
** I authorize the Hof	fman Estate	es Park Dist	rict to charg	e the card ir	ndicated ab	ove for the s	oftball program.
Paver's Signature				г)ata		